
 
 
 

 

  

NEW MEXICO TEAM 
Regional Manager:  Fabian Sandez 
 
Lead Representative: Rosendo Najar 
    PH: 505-249-3439 

rnajar@swmscarpenters.org 
 
Special Representative: Matthew Suarez 
    PH:  505-715-8125 

Msuarez@swmscarpenters.org 
 
Special Representative: Juan (Jr) Gonzalez 
    PH:  505-803-0483 

jgonzalez@swmscarpenters.org 
 
Special Representative: Carlos Diaz 
    PH: 505-388-8048 

cdiaz@swmscarpenters.org 
 
Special Representative: Omar Talamantes 
    PH: 505-916-7777 

otalamantes@swmscarpenters.org 
 
 
 
 
 

3900A Pan American Fwy NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 

505-256-3396 
 

Office Manager: Celinda Hall – celindah@swmscarpenters.org 
 

Maria Rodriguez – maria.rodriguez@swmscarpenters.org 
 

Office Staff:  Sharon Flores – sharonf@swmscarpenters.org 
 

Apprenticeship / 505-268-4396, ext 8001 
 

Secretary – Kathy Swartz – kswartz@swctf.org 
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